1,145 1,143
$ 187,471 $ 17,722

107 12 31  106 12 31

 $ 80,000 $ 45,000

 170,000 15,000

$ 250,000 $ 60,000

107 106 12 31

1.17%~1.20% 1.15%~1.20%

- 37 -

107 12 31  106 12 31

 $ 30,034 $ 31,434
 20,272 5,382

 1,016 4,442
 1,200 1,200

 22,321 20,949
$ 74,843 $ 63,407

( )

6%

( )

6 4%

3

106 3

94 6 30

( )

107 12 31  106 12 31
 200,000 200,000

 $ 2,000,000 $ 2,000,000

81,341 81,341
 $ 813,405 $ 813,405

- 38 -

10

( )

107 12 31  106 12 31

(1)
 $ 243,984 $ 243,984
 12,728 12,728

(2) 67,287 67,287

 1,069 -

(3) 3,373 3,373
$ 328,441 $ 327,372

1.

2.

3.

( )

10%

( )

- 39 -

10%

25%

1010012865

1010047490 IFRSs

107 5 17 106 5 17

106 105

106  105  106  105

 $ 3,921 $ 7,174

  (  2,682 ) 3,812
 36,603 56,898 $ 0.45 $ 0.7

108 3 21 107

 $ 16,617

  40,213
  81,340 $ 1

107 108 5 16

- 40 -

( )

1.

106 1 1 ( $ 38,489 )

 7,434

 (  362 )
106 12 31  ( $ 31,417 )
107 1 1 IAS 39  ( $ 31,417 )

IFRS 9  31,417
107 1 1 IFRS 9  $ -

2.

107
IAS 39  $ -

IFRS 9  (  74,120 )
IFRS 9  (  74,120 )

 (  5,201 )
 6,571

 166
 ( $ 72,584 )

( )

107  106
 $ 4,805 $ 2,708
 1,366 1,705
 1,928 1,673

$ 8,099 $ 6,086

( )

107  106

 $ - ( $ 362 )
 14,949 (  15,120 )

 (  863 ) (  635 )
$ 14,086 ( $ 16,117 )

- 41 -

( )

107  106
 $ 19,035 $ 24,536

 7,057 6,029
 $ 26,092 $ 30,565

 $ 11,554 $ 16,008
 7,481 8,528

 $ 19,035 $ 24,536

 $ 543 $ 859
 6,514 5,170

 $ 7,057 $ 6,029

( )

107  106

 $ 171,318 $ 147,388

 11,570 10,833
 4,448 4,439

 6,328 6,144
 - 256

 1,069 1,834
 $ 194,733 $ 170,894

 $ 36,542 $ 35,637
 158,191 135,257

$ 194,733 $ 170,894

107  106

 $ 30,662 $ 137,455 $ 168,117 $ 30,543 $ 115,995 $ 146,538
 3,033 8,537 11,570 2,386 8,447 10,833
 1,591 4,737 6,328 1,521 4,879 6,400

 - 3,676 3,676 - 1,345 1,345
 - 1,069 1,069 - 1,834 1,834
 1,256 2,717 3,973 1,187 2,757 3,944

 $ 36,542 $ 158,191 $ 194,733 $ 35,637 $ 135,257 $ 170,894

- 42 -

107 106 12 31 144

152 7

( )

8% 3%

107 106 108

3 21 107 3 22

107  106
 8.0% 8.1%

 1.50% 1.52%

107  106

 $ 17,071 $ 4,532
 3,201 850

106 105 106

105

108 107

( )

107   106

 $ 13,243 $ 6,401
 6 -

13,249 6,401

- 43 -

107  106

 $ 23,324 $ 4,985
 (  9,623 ) -

 $ 26,950 $ 11,386

107  106
 $ 193,119 $ 50,596

107 106
20% 17%  $ 38,624 $ 8,601

 3,404 1,973
 78 3,351

 137 204
 (  5,676 ) (  2,743 )
 (  9,623 ) -

 6 -
 $ 26,950 $ 11,386

106 17% 107 2

17% 20% 107

107 10%

5%

108 107

5%

( )

107

 $ 26,471 ( $ 9,233 ) $ 17,238
 8,590 5,120 13,710

- 44 -

 $ 7,776 $ 1,090 $ 8,866

 160 (  160 ) -
 986 174 1,160

43,983 (  3,009 ) 40,974
 10,548 (  10,548 ) -

$ 54,531 ( $ 13,557 ) $ 40,974

 $ - $ 144 $ 144

106

 $ 28,596 ( $ 2,125 ) $ 26,471
 8,323 267 8,590

 2,505 (  2,505 ) -
 8,275 (  499 ) 7,776

 - 160 160
 986 - 986

 46 (  46 ) -
48,731 (  4,748 ) 43,983

 11,120 (  572 ) 10,548
$ 59,851 ( $ 5,320 ) $ 54,531

 $ 335 ( $ 335 ) $ -

( )

105

107  106
 $ 166,169 $ 39,210

 - -

 - -
 - -

 $ 166,169 $ 39,210

- 45 -

107  106

 81,341 81,145

 587 206
 26 13

 - 146

 81,954 81,510

( )

107 5 2 100 11 8 98 5

12 2,000 2,500

2,500 107 100

98 1,000

6 2

98

100

- 46 -

107  106

 - $ - 264 $ 21.70

 2,000 27.90 - -
 - -  (  58 ) 21.00

  (  1,515 ) 27.90  (  190 ) 21.00
 - -  (  16 ) 21.00

 485 27.90 - -
 - - - -

 $ 9.31 $ -

107 12 31  106 12 31
 $ 27.90 $ -

  5.36 -

107 106 1,069 0

( )

103 5 14

50,000 5,000 10

0

103 8 12 18,100

1,810 103 8 15

25.15

1 30%

2 30%

3 40%

- 47 -

1.

2.

3.

107 106

0 1,834

12

( )

- 48 -

( )

1.

107 12 31

 1   2   3

  $ 533  $ 13,699  $ - $ 14,232

 - - 6,645 6,645
  $ 533  $ 13,699  $ 6,645  $ 20,877

106 12 31

 1   2   3

  $ 997  $ 17,352  $ - $ 18,349

107 106 1 2

2. 2

3. 3

( )

107 12 31  106 12 31

1  $ - $ 892,884
2  - 23,482

3  863,814 -

- 49 -

107 12 31  106 12 31

 $ 20,877 $ -

4  810,589 529,307

1

2

3

4

( )

( )

1.

(1)

- 50 -

5% 5%

5%

5% 107

106 16,069 16,218

(2)

107 12 31  106 12 31

 $ 69,416 $ 132,319
 250,000 60,000

 194,359 137,896

50

50

107 106

- 51 -

972 689

2.

3.

107 106 12 31

403,405 460,000

- 52 -

107 12 31

1  1 5   5

 $ 250,551 $ - $ -
 29,180 - -

 456,381 - -
 74,843 - -

$ 810,955 $ - $ -